
Southwest Ohio District Championships
Event Results

Districts Boys D1

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 15 Sean Sargent Mason 246.90 366.20 494.75

2 6 Cole Fryman Trenton Edgewood 201.00 317.05 454.35

3 14 Matt Swaine Loveland 205.10 311.40 437.05

4 8 Mitch Godar Elder 192.05 286.65 407.70

5 23 Noah Hickey Centerville 177.35 282.20 397.05

6 12 Khayman Jones Hamilton 176.05 284.70 389.80

7 20 Brad Hornbostel Centerville 172.95 264.50 372.95

8 24 Mitch Beerse Little Miami 167.30 246.40 360.25

9 16 Jimmy McMahon La Salle 173.05 261.45 359.75

10 7 Jason Smith Anderson 165.40 264.30 356.55

11 3 Evan Leupen Anderson 161.05 249.70 345.40

12 18 Ben Beecroft Centerville 148.85 240.10 330.10

13 11 Tino Bernard Walnut Hills 161.10 253.75 327.15

14 19 Matthew Green Sycamore 144.65 213.35 312.80

15 10 Jackson Kissel Kettering Fairmont 152.70 233.90 312.30

16 4 Michael Louis Loveland 135.30 215.30 291.95

17 21 Rubin Phillips Middletown 134.20 211.60 Cut

18 22 Josh Roberts Anderson 130.85 210.10 Cut

19 17 Toni Bluemel St. Xavier 123.65 203.80 Cut

20 9 Sean Kennedy Turpin 124.05 195.80 Cut

21 13 Alec Krummen Oak Hills 121.20 Cut

22 2 Parker Dennis Oak Hills 117.65 Cut

23 1 Josh Schnipke Kettering Fairmont 114.55 Cut

24 5 Tim Kendig Kettering Fairmont 93.55 Cut
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Results - Swimming Session
 
Event 22  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Dist Meet: 1:33.12 ! St. Xavier2/2000

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:33.31Beavercreek

1) Pohlmann, Henrik SO 2) Pohlmann, Jack SR

3) Listerman, Steffen SR 4) Kanzari, Colin SR

24.04 25.16 22.59 21.52

2 1:33.34St. Xavier

1) Dennis, Gray P SR 2) Brower, Andrew D SR

3) Wooley, Ian E JR 4) Johnson, Bradford J SR

24.57 25.71 22.15 20.91

3 1:33.56Moeller

1) Hamiter, Harry H SR 2) Hobler, Matthew L SR

3) Josephson, Christian F SR 4) Foos, Colin J SR

23.95 26.02 22.39 21.20

4 1:36.43Milford

1) Frank, Alex E SR 2) Matulis, Dave T SR

3) Robinson, Beau M SR 4) Williams, Cade A JR

25.42 26.05 23.40 21.56

5 1:37.05Talawanda

1) Richmond, Scott SO 2) Bader, Evan SR

3) Caraballo, Edgar J JR 4) Whiteman, Ben SR

26.40 25.70 23.57 21.38

6 1:37.11Turpin

1) Easley, Tommy SR 2) Pettinichi, Michael FR

3) Englert, Philip JR 4) Kenney, Alex SR

24.97 27.63 23.15 21.36

7 1:37.16Centerville

1) Hickey, Jay T SR 2) Beinhart, Corey A JR

3) Sparks, Merritt M SR 4) Carlsen, Jake E JR

24.67 27.54 23.21 21.74

8 1:39.25Lakota East

1) McDonald, Matthew FR 2) VanKirk, Robert SR

3) Sepela, Jacob SR 4) Barren, Billy D SR

25.25 27.83 23.71 22.46

9 1:39.75Sycamore

1) Jimenez, Xavier JR 2) Seger, Jonathan T JR

3) Aguilar, Patrick JR 4) Naresh, Venkaat JR

25.84 27.57 24.43 21.91

10 1:39.79Kings

1) Koloseike, Jimmy P FR 2) Koloseike, Christopher B JR

3) Voorhies, Brandon M JR 4) Matheus, Ben J SO

25.85 28.00 23.54 22.40

11 1:41.05Mason

1) Hagemeister, Jan N SO 2) Chen, Jonathan SR

3) Troy, Winston SR 4) Mwalupindi, Mpoki G FR

25.36 30.29 23.52 21.88

12 1:41.17Anderson

1) Gallagher, Casey S JR 2) Zerhusen, Christopher W SR

3) Wethington, Grant R SO 4) Aukerman, Korey A SO

25.46 29.06 24.30 22.35

13 1:41.51Butler

1) Shanahan, Corey FR 2) Porter, Alex P SO

3) Shanahan, Devin SR 4) Hansman, Eric JR

26.87 28.27 23.99 22.38

14 1:41.83Lakota West

1) O'Neil, TJ J JR 2) McNamara, Bryan R JR

3) Raker, John S JR 4) Kieback, Scott JR

27.30 27.11 24.49 22.93

15 1:43.88Walnut Hills

1) Holden, Max JR 2) Fisher, Zachary JR

3) Tengen, Andrew S SO 4) Ghosh, Benjamin SR

27.86 27.27 25.03 23.72

16 1:44.20Xenia

1) Young, Zachary JR 2) Higgins, Thomas JR

3) Cole, Andrew JR 4) Lovingshimer, Eric FR

27.16 30.80 22.95 23.29

17 1:44.89Lebanon

1) Dickman, Tim D FR 2) Thomas, Wyatt M JR

3) Letarte, John P JR 4) LaChance, Brandon SR

26.87 29.07 24.45 24.50

18 1:45.27Harrison

1) Hutchinson, Alex SR 2) Kinsel, Drew SR

3) Kling, Nick SR 4) Lane, Robert SR

25.61 30.35 25.51 23.80

19 1:46.24Elder

1) Patty, Josh SO 2) Abernathy, Scott SR

3) Jameson, Anthony SR 4) Mueller, Jacob SO

28.83 29.14 25.08 23.19

20 1:47.10Fairmont

1) Berning, Kristian SO 2) Menke, Kevin M JR

3) Schnipke, Daniel JR 4) Gearing, Matthew M FR

27.17 29.23 26.41 24.29

21 1:47.16Springboro

1) Sellers, Grant JR 2) Smith, Kyle SO

3) Kahmann, Robert SO 4) Valentine, Austin SR

27.48 30.22 26.49 22.97

22 1:48.49Loveland

1) Goins, Kyle SR 2) Louis, Michael SR

3) Albert, Andrew C SR 4) Karshovski, Mitko SR

28.11 29.35 26.68 24.35

23 1:48.65Troy

1) Evans, Will SR 2) Evans, Joel SO

3) Jackson, Tommy JR 4) Riemer, Mason SR

29.01 31.60 25.77 22.27

24 1:48.95Fairfield

1) Drake, Michael SO 2) Vick, Jamie SR

3) Ellis, Mitchell FR 4) Keith, AJ SO

28.39 30.87 26.27 23.42

 
Event 23  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Dist Meet: 1:36.48 ! Joe Hudepohl2/1991

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Sycamore SR1 1:40.12Norris, Thomas

23.83 25.71 25.56 25.02

Sycamore JR2 1:40.42Fry, Charlie T

23.66 25.62 25.77 25.37

St. Xavier JR3 1:41.67Young, Cam A

23.89 25.17 25.88 26.73

St. Xavier JR4 1:41.88Johnson, Grant A

23.85 25.63 26.51 25.89

St. Xavier JR5 1:42.11Hendricks, Jack B

23.29 25.57 26.31 26.94
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(Event 23  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville JR6 1:42.12Carlsen, Jake E

24.03 25.68 26.24 26.17

St. Xavier SR7 1:42.26Galvin, John R

23.16 25.65 26.70 26.75

Moeller FR8 1:43.51George, Kevin M

23.85 26.02 26.85 26.79

Lakota West JR9 1:43.60McNamara, Bryan R

24.21 26.22 26.70 26.47

Beavercreek SR10 1:43.75Pohlmann, Jack

24.54 26.55 26.87 25.79

Fairfield SO11 1:44.21Westrick, Ross G

23.56 26.18 26.93 27.54

Butler SR12 1:44.44Shanahan, Devin

24.24 26.46 26.71 27.03

Anderson JR13 1:45.57Davis, Connor P

23.94 25.96 27.33 28.34

Turpin SO14 1:45.85Hamilton, Drew

24.60 26.61 27.33 27.31

Talawanda SO15 1:46.01Caraballo, Jesus

23.53 26.23 27.78 28.47

Sycamore FR16 1:46.83Hancher, Mark L

23.87 26.31 27.37 29.28

Kings SO17 1:46.91Matheus, Ben J

24.28 26.68 27.77 28.18

Moeller SO18 1:47.15Nymberg, Greg M

24.07 27.11 28.72 27.25

Turpin SR19 1:47.76Kenney, Kyle

23.37 26.50 28.66 29.23

Kings JR20 1:47.82Koloseike, Christopher B

24.04 26.91 28.19 28.68

Mason FR21 1:48.11Gess, Nick J

23.80 26.47 28.37 29.47

Moeller FR*22 1:48.13Worobetz, Noah

24.72 26.97 28.54 27.90

Lakota East JR*22 1:48.13Phillips, Tyler

24.35 27.44 28.13 28.21

Xenia JR24 1:48.14Young, Zachary

25.58 26.53 28.01 28.02

Fairmont SO25 1:49.24Berning, Kristian

24.86 27.75 29.04 27.59

Anderson JR26 1:49.88O'Connor, Danny T

25.65 27.32 28.51 28.40

Princeton JR27 1:50.32Spraul, Erik

24.85 27.88 28.49 29.10

Mason FR28 1:50.91Hove, Justin C

25.31 27.92 29.26 28.42

LaSalle SO29 1:50.93Souder, Julian T

25.21 28.01 28.98 28.73

Sycamore FR30 1:51.77Goldstein, Isaac

24.89 28.56 29.29 29.03

Talawanda SO31 1:53.32Bornstein, Josh

25.17 28.12 30.09 29.94

Moeller JR32 1:53.37Kimutis, Bryan V

25.16 28.30 30.39 29.52

Troy SR33 1:54.42Evans, Will

25.65 28.66 29.89 30.22

 
Event 24  Boys 200 Yard IM

Dist Meet: 1:49.66 ! Brian S Howell2/15/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Xavier SR1 1:53.35Brower, Andrew D

24.76 30.01 31.81 26.77

Centerville JR2 1:53.39Brooks, Josh B

24.41 28.08 35.39 25.51

Beavercreek SR3 1:53.63Listerman, Steffen

24.62 28.34 32.63 28.04

St. Xavier JR4 1:54.73DelGado, James P

25.17 29.18 33.03 27.35

St. Xavier SR5 1:55.51Dennis, Gray P

24.80 28.91 34.43 27.37

Beavercreek SO6 1:55.59Pohlmann, Henrik

25.00 28.46 34.71 27.42

Centerville SR7 1:55.88Hickey, Jay T

24.53 29.39 34.46 27.50

Loveland SR8 1:55.90Albert, Andrew C

24.54 29.19 34.08 28.09

St. Xavier SR9 1:56.09O'Connor, Brian P

25.09 29.56 34.02 27.42

Mason SR10 1:56.81Kolwyck, Justin M

24.54 29.63 34.42 28.22

Miamisburg SR11 1:56.98Caudy, Robbie

25.29 28.62 35.08 27.99

Lakota East FR12 1:57.66McDonald, Matthew

26.34 29.52 34.45 27.35

Mason SO13 1:58.34Hagemeister, Jan N

25.13 30.36 35.11 27.74

Centerville JR14 1:59.05Beinhart, Corey A

25.58 31.24 33.54 28.69

Lakota West JR15 1:59.53Raker, John S

24.51 30.20 35.34 29.48

Lakota East SR16 1:59.73Enrico, Tai J

25.46 29.84 35.51 28.92

Centerville FR17 1:59.74Lowry, Nathaniel D

26.70 29.67 34.86 28.51

Mason JR18 2:00.16Chen, Eric T

25.64 30.11 35.77 28.64

Sycamore JR19 2:00.79Seger, Jonathan T

27.03 31.37 33.97 28.42

Glen Este JR20 2:01.45Randazzo, Joe

25.52 30.00 37.77 28.16

Elder SR21 2:01.72Marnell, Mitchell

25.10 30.73 36.24 29.65

Lakota East SR22 2:01.85Downs, Charlie

26.15 32.44 33.73 29.53

Oak Hills SO23 2:02.61Walker, Brian T

27.19 31.12 35.92 28.38

Mason SO24 2:02.62Skoufalos, Panos

26.67 30.58 37.31 28.06

Kings JR25 2:02.95Schlehr, Matthew P

25.84 31.19 35.91 30.01

Middletown FR26 2:03.99Andrew, Mark

27.03 31.21 37.18 28.57

Turpin FR27 2:04.07Pettinichi, Michael

26.51 33.53 34.15 29.88
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(Event 24  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Kings FR28 2:04.36Koloseike, Jimmy P

26.62 30.50 36.99 30.25

Anderson SO29 2:04.67Aukerman, Korey A

27.59 32.24 35.69 29.15

Sycamore JR30 2:05.97Ioas, Stephen

26.90 30.98 39.31 28.78

Fairfield SO31 2:07.39Drake, Michael

27.21 32.11 38.08 29.99

Lebanon JR32 2:07.86Thomas, Wyatt M

27.95 32.38 36.78 30.75

Northmont SO33 2:17.60Bellus, David

26.87 35.51 42.69 32.53

Troy SR34 2:19.91Goodall, Max

29.17 34.82 41.45 34.47

 
Event 25  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Dist Meet: 20.63 ! Joe Hudepohl2/1992

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Harrison SR1 20.91Hutchinson, Alex

Mason SR2 21.17Lebling, Brad S

Moeller SR3 21.36Hobler, Matthew L

Walnut Hills JR4 21.42Fisher, Zachary

St. Xavier SR5 21.47Johnson, Bradford J

Centerville SR6 21.61Clark, Brian W

St. Xavier SR7 21.68Kerr, Teddy R

Turpin SR8 21.73Kenney, Alex

St. Xavier SR9 21.74Kramer, Matt A

Elder SR10 21.78Hayhow, Joe

Anderson JR*11 22.00Davis, Connor P

St. Xavier JR*11 22.00Burgess, Alex S

Sycamore JR13 22.03Naresh, Venkaat

Lebanon JR14 22.04Letarte, John P

Princeton JR15 22.10Dykes, Dylan

Moeller SR16 22.16Foos, Colin J

Talawanda SR17 22.17Whiteman, Ben

Lakota East SR18 22.23Sepela, Jacob

Milford JR19 22.25Williams, Cade A

Little Miami FR20 22.27German, Jack

Troy SR21 22.45Riemer, Mason

Mason FR22 22.48Mwalupindi, Mpoki G

Moeller JR23 22.49Scott, Eric C

Beavercreek SR24 22.65Kanzari, Colin

Butler JR25 22.82Hansman, Eric

Mason SR26 23.00Chen, Jonathan

Colerain SR27 23.02Campbell, Chris

Mason JR28 23.03Siekmann, Drew

Talawanda JR29 23.09Hogg, Jacob

Talawanda SR30 23.26Mandrell, Nathan

Lakota East SR31 23.27Barren, Billy D

Elder SO32 23.32Mueller, Jacob

Oak Hills JR33 23.51Robertson, Curtis

Walnut Hills FR34 23.71Barakat, Laith

 
Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Dist Meet: 48.50 ! Dave Wilson2/1979

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Xavier JR1 50.15Wooley, Ian E

23.57 26.58

Moeller SR2 50.84Josephson, Christian F

23.70 27.14

St. Xavier SR3 51.10Rapp, Gabe A

24.00 27.10

Centerville SR4 51.48Sparks, Merritt M

23.89 27.59

Xenia JR5 51.56Cole, Andrew

23.85 27.71

Milford SR6 51.67Robinson, Beau M

24.08 27.59

Turpin JR7 52.13Englert, Philip

24.18 27.95

Talawanda JR8 52.73Caraballo, Edgar J

24.11 28.62

St. Xavier SR9 52.97Hayes, Chris M

24.01 28.96

Sycamore FR10 53.00Hancher, Mark L

24.20 28.80

St. Xavier FR11 53.31Frey, Mitchell T

24.91 28.40

Sycamore JR12 53.46Aguilar, Patrick

24.66 28.80

Mason SR13 53.56Troy, Winston

25.07 28.49

Anderson SO14 53.61Wethington, Grant R

25.01 28.60

Centerville JR15 53.65Fullington, Tyler H

25.31 28.34

Kings JR16 53.67Voorhies, Brandon M

24.17 29.50

Talawanda SO17 53.78Richmond, Scott

25.10 28.68

Sycamore JR18 54.33Jimenez, Xavier

25.29 29.04

Moeller SO19 54.57Worobetz, Tory

25.50 29.07

Princeton JR20 54.74Spraul, Erik

25.25 29.49

Mason SO21 55.28Carrillo, Cesar A

25.91 29.37

Walnut Hills SO22 55.87Tengen, Andrew S

25.46 30.41

Moeller SO23 55.92Asgian, Chris J

26.75 29.17

Harrison SR24 55.96Kling, Nick

26.07 29.89

Sycamore SR25 56.51Hugenberg, Drew

26.38 30.13

Butler FR26 57.16Shanahan, Corey

26.02 31.14

Fairfield FR27 57.22Ellis, Mitchell

26.42 30.80
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(Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Talawanda SR28 57.30Mandrell, Nathan

27.41 29.89

Beavercreek JR29 57.41Paul, Mitch

26.23 31.18

Lakota West SR30 57.51Lindberg, Daniel

26.33 31.18

Mason JR31 57.77Penley, Drace

26.80 30.97

Troy JR32 58.68Jackson, Tommy

26.95 31.73

Middletown SR--- DQAndrew, Alex

False start

25.27 29.99

 
Event 27  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Dist Meet: 44.04 ! Joe Hudepohl2/1991

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mason SR1 46.46Lebling, Brad S

22.31 24.15

Turpin SR2 46.76Easley, Tommy

22.53 24.23

Moeller SR3 46.81Hobler, Matthew L

22.29 24.52

St. Xavier SR4 46.83Kerr, Teddy R

22.95 23.88

St. Xavier SR5 46.94Galvin, John R

22.53 24.41

St. Xavier JR6 46.99Johnson, Grant A

22.72 24.27

Fairfield SO7 47.26Westrick, Ross G

22.72 24.54

Centerville SR8 47.39Clark, Brian W

22.39 25.00

Lebanon JR9 47.43Letarte, John P

22.86 24.57

Walnut Hills JR10 47.53Fisher, Zachary

22.79 24.74

Centerville SR11 47.63Mitchell, Sam E

22.62 25.01

Loveland SR12 47.67Albert, Andrew C

22.86 24.81

Mason JR13 47.68Chen, Eric T

22.74 24.94

Harrison SR14 47.70Hutchinson, Alex

22.80 24.90

St. Xavier JR15 47.96Burgess, Alex S

23.08 24.88

Kings SO16 48.17Matheus, Ben J

23.44 24.73

Talawanda SR17 48.60Bader, Evan

23.37 25.23

Mason FR18 48.78Mwalupindi, Mpoki G

23.96 24.82

Talawanda SO19 48.85Crowder, Josh

23.33 25.52

Turpin SR20 48.93Sparks, Will

23.35 25.58

Talawanda SO21 49.01Caraballo, Jesus

23.29 25.72

Sycamore JR22 49.10Naresh, Venkaat

23.57 25.53

Elder SR23 49.15Marnell, Mitchell

23.14 26.01

Mason FR24 49.25Gess, Nick J

23.60 25.65

Talawanda SR25 49.41Whiteman, Ben

23.61 25.80

Moeller SR26 49.43Niederwieser, Andreas

23.65 25.78

Troy SR27 49.52Riemer, Mason

23.73 25.79

Lakota East JR28 49.56Phillips, Tyler

23.78 25.78

Middletown SR29 49.93Andrew, Alex

24.08 25.85

Elder SR30 50.10Hayhow, Joe

23.88 26.22

LaSalle SO31 50.36Souder, Julian T

24.29 26.07

Sycamore FR32 50.79Goldstein, Isaac

24.56 26.23

Troy SR33 51.22Evans, Will

24.61 26.61

 
Event 28  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Dist Meet: 4:29.82 ! Dan Ketchum2/1998

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Xavier JR1 4:34.69Hendricks, Jack B

24.96 27.30 27.59 28.11

28.25 28.07 28.29 27.84

27.44 26.84

Sycamore SR2 4:34.90Norris, Thomas

25.32 27.45 27.78 28.34

28.32 28.08 28.33 28.23

27.45 25.60

Lakota West JR3 4:36.24McNamara, Bryan R

25.22 27.45 27.78 27.91

28.37 28.09 28.34 28.21

27.89 26.98

Centerville JR4 4:36.36Brooks, Josh B

23.91 27.44 27.97 28.16

28.69 28.54 28.43 28.71

28.18 26.33

Mason SR5 4:37.55Kolwyck, Justin M

24.83 27.56 28.24 28.80

28.25 28.26 28.24 28.34

28.10 26.93

Centerville JR6 4:38.83Carlsen, Jake E

24.77 27.38 28.08 28.60

28.63 28.55 28.69 28.44

28.15 27.54
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(Event 28  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Moeller FR7 4:38.90George, Kevin M

24.46 26.80 27.83 28.22

28.63 28.73 29.11 28.98

29.15 26.99

Sycamore JR8 4:39.04Fry, Charlie T

25.04 27.89 28.43 28.56

28.76 28.15 27.94 28.58

28.37 27.32

St. Xavier JR9 4:39.21Young, Cam A

25.49 27.61 27.45 27.73

28.01 28.16 28.56 28.65

28.98 28.57

St. Xavier JR10 4:39.68DelGado, James P

25.22 27.39 27.95 28.39

28.77 28.54 28.53 28.79

28.66 27.44

Xenia JR11 4:40.33Cole, Andrew

25.17 28.05 28.08 28.43

28.47 28.41 28.54 28.67

28.53 27.98

Lakota East SR12 4:41.17VanKirk, Robert

25.75 27.70 27.82 28.50

28.90 28.71 28.36 28.59

28.60 28.24

Moeller SO13 4:41.60Josephson, Fritz D

25.06 27.39 28.16 28.58

28.73 28.86 28.69 28.92

29.09 28.12

St. Xavier SO14 4:42.88Mosko, Kevin J

25.92 27.69 28.06 28.50

28.45 28.69 28.38 29.06

29.36 28.77

Turpin SO15 4:44.24Hamilton, Drew

25.59 28.04 28.11 28.71

28.91 29.16 28.88 29.10

29.09 28.65

Glen Este JR16 4:44.65Randazzo, Joe

25.88 27.79 28.95 28.87

29.09 28.97 28.62 29.06

28.95 28.47

Springfield SO17 4:46.98Keriazes, Trevor

26.01 28.25 28.65 28.61

29.00 29.38 29.57 29.71

29.31 28.49

Sycamore JR18 4:49.95Aguilar, Patrick

25.59 27.95 28.03 29.12

29.87 29.94 30.30 30.37

30.20 28.58

Butler SR19 4:50.43Shanahan, Devin

26.01 28.65 29.23 29.48

29.63 29.76 29.77 29.81

29.80 28.29

Lakota East SR20 4:50.94West, Ian P

25.54 28.34 28.76 29.03

29.37 29.82 30.02 29.97

30.27 29.82

Moeller JR21 4:51.41Kimutis, Bryan V

25.34 28.24 29.04 29.08

29.31 29.41 29.93 30.49

30.58 29.99

Moeller SO22 4:51.50Nymberg, Greg M

24.88 27.93 29.04 29.05

29.90 30.43 30.15 30.66

30.31 29.15

Kings JR23 4:52.65Voorhies, Brandon M

25.19 28.42 29.40 29.30

29.63 29.97 30.17 30.50

30.35 29.72

Mason FR24 4:54.28Hove, Justin C

25.82 29.18 29.67 29.83

30.09 30.20 30.09 30.22

30.23 28.95

Middletown FR25 4:54.38Andrew, Mark

26.41 29.09 29.75 30.13

30.09 29.52 30.27 30.41

29.80 28.91

Anderson JR26 4:56.68O'Connor, Danny T

26.78 28.89 29.68 30.05

30.10 30.20 30.40 30.44

30.44 29.70

Mason FR27 4:58.00Mechler, Alex S

26.91 28.98 29.52 29.69

30.14 30.14 30.49 30.94

31.19 30.00

Oak Hills SO28 4:59.25Walker, Brian T

25.77 28.46 29.44 30.63

30.59 31.12 31.05 31.04

31.13 30.02

Talawanda SO29 4:59.53Bornstein, Josh

26.03 29.13 30.15 30.56

30.78 31.01 30.82 31.21

30.52 29.32

Sycamore JR30 5:04.88Girten, Brendan M

26.84 29.46 29.99 30.36

30.73 31.06 31.58 31.64

31.94 31.28

Lebanon FR31 5:08.11Dickman, Tim D

25.88 28.80 30.57 31.61

30.58 32.86 32.34 32.33

32.56 30.58

Mason FR32 5:08.75Bleasdale, Donald

27.17 30.26 30.04 31.23

31.98 31.60 31.68 32.32

32.61 29.86

 
Event 29  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Dist Meet: 1:24.80 ! Moeller2/12/2009

Schwab, Hammerstein, Koenig, Sanders

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:24.33!St. Xavier

1) Galvin, John R SR 2) Johnson, Bradford J SR

3) Hendricks, Jack B JR 4) Johnson, Grant A JR

21.68 21.17 20.58 20.90
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2012 SW District Boys D1 - 2/17/2012

Results - Swimming Session

(Event 29  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

2 1:26.08Centerville

1) Clark, Brian W SR 2) Mitchell, Sam E SR

3) Hickey, Jay T SR 4) Brooks, Josh B JR

21.74 21.40 21.77 21.17

3 1:26.64Mason

1) Chen, Eric T JR 2) Kolwyck, Justin M SR

3) Mwalupindi, Mpoki G FR 4) Lebling, Brad S SR

22.00 22.12 21.95 20.57

4 1:26.71Sycamore

1) Norris, Thomas SR 2) Naresh, Venkaat JR

3) Hancher, Mark L FR 4) Fry, Charlie T JR

21.96 21.56 21.91 21.28

5 1:27.44Turpin

1) Englert, Philip JR 2) Kenney, Alex SR

3) Sparks, Will SR 4) Easley, Tommy SR

22.06 21.61 22.23 21.54

6 1:27.73Beavercreek

1) Pohlmann, Henrik SO 2) Listerman, Steffen SR

3) Kanzari, Colin SR 4) Pohlmann, Jack SR

22.81 21.69 21.96 21.27

7 1:27.88Talawanda

1) Bader, Evan SR 2) Whiteman, Ben SR

3) Caraballo, Edgar J JR 4) Crowder, Josh SO

22.13 22.06 21.89 21.80

8 1:28.35Milford

1) Williams, Cade A JR 2) Prus, Thomas W SR

3) Matulis, Dave T SR 4) Robinson, Beau M SR

22.15 22.19 22.23 21.78

9 1:28.54Moeller

1) Hamiter, Harry H SR 2) Scott, Eric C JR

3) Nymberg, Greg M SO 4) Foos, Colin J SR

22.22 23.12 21.93 21.27

10 1:28.74Elder

1) Hayhow, Joe SR 2) Marnell, Mitchell SR

3) Maurer, Scott JR 4) Mueller, Jacob SO

21.77 21.81 22.59 22.57

11 1:29.09Anderson

1) Davis, Connor P JR 2) Wethington, Grant R SO

3) Gallagher, Casey S JR 4) Aukerman, Korey A SO

22.17 22.33 22.16 22.43

12 1:30.39Lakota East

1) Sepela, Jacob SR 2) Phillips, Tyler JR

3) McDonald, Matthew FR 4) Barren, Billy D SR

22.27 22.70 22.92 22.50

13 1:31.36Butler

1) Shanahan, Devin SR 2) Porter, Ben J SR

3) Shanahan, Corey FR 4) Hansman, Eric JR

22.58 23.17 23.17 22.44

14 1:33.00Kings

1) Koloseike, Jimmy P FR 2) Schriever, Jake M SR

3) Reinders, Conway M SR 4) Schlehr, Matthew P JR

23.60 23.64 23.06 22.70

15 1:33.69Loveland

1) Louis, Michael SR 2) Oberholzer, Joey SR

3) Karshovski, Mitko SR 4) Albert, Andrew C SR

23.89 24.32 23.62 21.86

16 1:33.82Harrison

1) Kling, Nick SR 2) Lane, Robert SR

3) Kinsel, Drew SR 4) Hutchinson, Alex SR

23.76 24.40 24.95 20.71

17 1:33.89Springboro

1) Smith, Kyle SO 2) Kahmann, Robert SO

3) Harendza, Max W FR 4) Valentine, Austin SR

23.43 23.17 24.50 22.79

18 1:33.90Walnut Hills

1) Ghosh, Benjamin SR 2) Barakat, Laith FR

3) Holden, Max JR 4) Simon, Nate SR

23.92 23.60 22.78 23.60

19 1:34.07Lakota West

1) O'Neil, TJ J JR 2) Tinsley, Jackson P FR

3) Kieback, Scott JR 4) Hancock, Zachary SR

23.42 23.77 22.70 24.18

20 1:34.26Fairfield

1) Westrick, Ross G SO 2) Keith, AJ SO

3) Frost, Ryan SO 4) Ellis, Mitchell FR

21.83 23.60 24.52 24.31

21 1:34.41Oak Hills

1) Robertson, Curtis JR 2) Walker, Brian T SO

3) Vickrey, Austin FR 4) Freeman, Kyle SR

23.70 23.81 23.81 23.09

22 1:35.08Princeton

1) Spraul, Erik JR 2) Spraul, David JR

3) Mazzone, Vincent D SR 4) Dykes, Dylan JR

23.25 23.62 25.97 22.24

23 1:35.94Troy

1) Riemer, Mason SR 2) Evans, Will SR

3) Evans, Joel SO 4) Roetter, Matthew FR

23.13 23.32 24.76 24.73

--- DQLaSalle

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Souder, Julian T SO 2) Meister, Drew FR

3) Merk, Alex R SR 4) Crawford, David J SR

23.60 23.02 23.06 22.26

 
Event 30  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Dist Meet: 49.21 ! Steven C Zimmerman2/18/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Moeller SR1 50.66Hamiter, Harry H

24.29 26.37

Beavercreek SO2 51.21Pohlmann, Henrik

25.12 26.09

St. Xavier JR3 51.24Wooley, Ian E

24.74 26.50

Centerville SR4 52.25Hickey, Jay T

25.65 26.60

St. Xavier SR5 52.34Dennis, Gray P

25.30 27.04

Centerville SR6 52.41Mitchell, Sam E

25.35 27.06

Turpin SR7 52.78Easley, Tommy

25.88 26.90

Beavercreek SR*8 53.51Howe, John

25.88 27.63

Lakota East FR*8 53.51McDonald, Matthew

26.51 27.00
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2012 SW District Boys D1 - 2/17/2012

Results - Swimming Session

(Event 30  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Milford SR10 53.65Frank, Alex E

25.58 28.07

Mason SO11 53.80Hagemeister, Jan N

25.75 28.05

Anderson JR12 53.90Gallagher, Casey S

25.83 28.07

St. Xavier SR13 54.09Heinsen, Sean C

26.22 27.87

Moeller FR14 54.10Worobetz, Noah

26.35 27.75

St. Xavier SR15 54.20Hayes, Chris M

25.87 28.33

Turpin SR16 54.27Sparks, Will

26.33 27.94

Sycamore JR17 54.84Jimenez, Xavier

26.39 28.45

Miamisburg SR18 54.91Caudy, Robbie

26.50 28.41

Lakota East SR19 54.92Enrico, Tai J

26.29 28.63

Little Miami FR20 54.98German, Jack

26.50 28.48

Moeller SR21 55.09Foos, Colin J

26.27 28.82

Mason SO22 55.41Skoufalos, Panos

27.15 28.26

Moeller SO23 55.77Josephson, Fritz D

27.25 28.52

Lebanon SO24 56.55Dickman, Paul J

27.43 29.12

Sycamore JR25 56.80Ioas, Stephen

27.50 29.30

Princeton JR26 57.01Spraul, David

27.78 29.23

Lebanon FR27 57.11Dickman, Tim D

27.76 29.35

Sycamore SR28 57.19Hugenberg, Drew

27.82 29.37

Turpin SR29 57.35Kenney, Kyle

27.53 29.82

Sycamore JR30 57.49Camfield, Mitchell B

27.87 29.62

Springboro JR31 57.51Sellers, Grant

27.68 29.83

Butler FR32 57.68Shanahan, Corey

28.11 29.57

Hamilton SO33 59.29Jones, Khayman

28.52 30.77

Butler SR34 1:00.29Peters, Nick

29.64 30.65

 
Event 31  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Dist Meet: 56.44 ! Matt Houp2/1996

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Beavercreek SR1 56.00!Pohlmann, Jack

26.40 29.60

St. Xavier SR2 56.35!Brower, Andrew D

26.56 29.79

Talawanda SR3 56.97Bader, Evan

26.62 30.35

St. Xavier SR4 58.09Johnson, Bradford J

26.98 31.11

Beavercreek SR5 58.10Listerman, Steffen

27.63 30.47

St. Xavier JR6 58.66Russo, Steve J

27.72 30.94

Milford SR7 59.24Matulis, Dave T

27.16 32.08

Talawanda SO8 59.27Richmond, Scott

27.97 31.30

St. Xavier FR9 59.55Frey, Mitchell T

28.12 31.43

Centerville JR10 59.59Beinhart, Corey A

27.97 31.62

Turpin FR11 1:00.06Pettinichi, Michael

27.86 32.20

Kings JR12 1:00.15Schlehr, Matthew P

28.47 31.68

Lakota East SR13 1:00.45Downs, Charlie

28.26 32.19

Lakota East SR14 1:00.53VanKirk, Robert

28.85 31.68

Sycamore JR15 1:00.90Seger, Jonathan T

29.02 31.88

Lakota West JR16 1:00.91Raker, John S

28.62 32.29

Moeller SR17 1:00.95Josephson, Christian F

28.90 32.05

Centerville FR18 1:00.99Lowry, Nathaniel D

28.82 32.17

Kings JR19 1:01.24Koloseike, Christopher B

28.44 32.80

Talawanda SO20 1:01.57Crowder, Josh

28.54 33.03

Springfield SO21 1:01.73Keriazes, Trevor

29.14 32.59

Kings FR22 1:02.27Koloseike, Jimmy P

29.64 32.63

Centerville JR23 1:02.41Fullington, Tyler H

29.52 32.89

Anderson SR24 1:02.74Zerhusen, Christopher W

29.74 33.00

Moeller SO25 1:02.80Braun, Charlie

29.26 33.54

Fairmont JR26 1:03.04Menke, Kevin M

29.78 33.26

Moeller SO27 1:03.32Worobetz, Tory

29.79 33.53

Sycamore JR28 1:03.34Abraham, Aaron

29.81 33.53

Lebanon JR29 1:04.01Thomas, Wyatt M

29.91 34.10

Talawanda SR30 1:04.49Curme, Chris

31.21 33.28
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2012 SW District Boys D1 - 2/17/2012

Results - Swimming Session

(Event 31  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville SO31 1:05.29Quarin, Steven M

31.03 34.26

Elder SR32 1:05.50Abernathy, Scott

30.25 35.25

 
Event 32  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Dist Meet: 3:05.53 ! Moeller2/16/2009

Sanders, Schwab, Albers, Krone

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:07.43Centerville

1) Clark, Brian W SR 2) Mitchell, Sam E SR

3) Carlsen, Jake E JR 4) Brooks, Josh B JR

22.92 47.85 22.42 47.07

22.58 46.60 21.76 45.91

2 3:08.15St. Xavier

1) Hendricks, Jack B JR 2) Burgess, Alex S JR

3) Kerr, Teddy R SR 4) Johnson, Grant A JR

22.28 47.26 22.40 47.09

22.72 46.79 22.41 47.01

3 3:09.90Sycamore

1) Norris, Thomas SR 2) Aguilar, Patrick JR

3) Hancher, Mark L FR 4) Fry, Charlie T JR

22.90 47.10 22.93 48.67

22.68 47.95 21.62 46.18

4 3:10.89Moeller

1) Hobler, Matthew L SR 2) Hamiter, Harry H SR

3) Nymberg, Greg M SO 4) Josephson, Christian F SR

22.32 46.70 22.40 47.86

22.98 48.15 23.24 48.18

5 3:11.91Mason

1) Chen, Eric T JR 2) Kolwyck, Justin M SR

3) Gess, Nick J FR 4) Lebling, Brad S SR

23.04 48.36 22.67 48.57

23.15 48.78 21.81 46.20

6 3:15.73Milford

1) Williams, Cade A JR 2) Prus, Thomas W SR

3) Matulis, Dave T SR 4) Robinson, Beau M SR

23.81 49.22 23.02 49.02

23.64 49.43 23.29 48.06

7 3:16.35Kings

1) Voorhies, Brandon M JR 2) Matheus, Ben J SO

3) Schlehr, Matthew P JR 4) Koloseike, Christopher B JR

23.56 49.82 23.29 48.56

23.68 49.66 22.73 48.31

8 3:16.91Anderson

1) Davis, Connor P JR 2) Wethington, Grant R SO

3) Gallagher, Casey S JR 4) Aukerman, Korey A SO

23.49 49.03 23.13 49.35

23.99 49.28 23.31 49.25

9 3:17.02Talawanda

1) Caraballo, Jesus SO 2) Caraballo, Edgar J JR

3) Crowder, Josh SO 4) Richmond, Scott SO

23.41 49.41 22.83 49.26

23.33 49.07 23.65 49.28

10 3:17.52Elder

1) Hayhow, Joe SR 2) Marnell, Mitchell SR

3) Maurer, Scott JR 4) Jameson, Anthony SR

22.81 47.75 22.61 48.94

23.46 50.11 23.55 50.72

11 3:18.99Lakota West

1) O'Neil, TJ J JR 2) Kieback, Scott JR

3) Raker, John S JR 4) McNamara, Bryan R JR

24.39 51.32 23.67 50.48

23.27 49.56 22.55 47.63

12 3:19.21Lakota East

1) Enrico, Tai J SR 2) VanKirk, Robert SR

3) West, Ian P SR 4) Phillips, Tyler JR

24.13 50.32 23.54 49.64

23.92 50.28 23.11 48.97

13 3:22.52Xenia

1) Cole, Andrew JR 2) Higgins, Thomas JR

3) Lovingshimer, Eric FR 4) Young, Zachary JR

22.86 47.99 25.23 53.91

24.19 50.74 23.32 49.88

14 3:22.88Lebanon

1) Letarte, John P JR 2) Biegel-Cloughessy, Ben JR

3) LaChance, Brandon SR 4) Dickman, Paul J SO

22.78 47.23 24.68 53.09

24.90 52.43 24.19 50.13

15 3:22.94Beavercreek

1) Hood, Michael SO 2) Paul, Mitch JR

3) Howe, John SR 4) Kanzari, Colin SR

25.36 52.63 24.48 51.41

24.06 49.90 23.31 49.00

16 3:23.75Princeton

1) Spraul, Erik JR 2) Spraul, David JR

3) Mazzone, Vincent D SR 4) Dykes, Dylan JR

23.63 49.93 24.28 51.16

24.46 53.36 22.85 49.30

17 3:26.01Walnut Hills

1) Tengen, Andrew S SO 2) Barakat, Laith FR

3) Simon, Nate SR 4) Fisher, Zachary JR

25.10 52.18 25.27 53.89

24.71 52.65 22.41 47.29

18 3:26.71Oak Hills

1) Robertson, Curtis JR 2) Walker, Brian T SO

3) Busken, Hunter FR 4) Freeman, Kyle SR

24.48 51.22 24.28 50.81

24.93 52.71 24.19 51.97

19 3:26.83LaSalle

1) Souder, Julian T SO 2) Redd, Sam FR

3) Brauning, Blake M JR 4) Brabender, Jake D JR

24.54 50.71 24.89 52.94

24.07 51.62 23.80 51.56

20 3:27.40Fairmont

1) Berning, Kristian SO 2) Gearing, Matthew M FR

3) Hosford, Ethan M FR 4) Menke, Kevin M JR

23.84 50.37 24.91 51.84

24.61 52.86 25.52 52.33
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2012 SW District Boys D1 - 2/17/2012

Results - Swimming Session

(Event 32  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

21 3:27.66Butler

1) Hansman, Eric JR 2) Conley, Jake SR

3) Ralston, Kyle JR 4) Porter, Ben J SR

23.72 49.42 25.28 53.09

24.74 52.60 25.13 52.55

22 3:36.02Springboro

1) Harendza, Max W FR 2) Matthews, Alex FR

3) Honious, Adam SR 4) Schneider, Grant JR

25.51 53.14 24.90 53.01

26.12 56.16 25.27 53.71

23 3:38.49Middletown

1) Andrew, Alex SR 2) Brown, Jesse SR

3) Combs, Jesse JR 4) Andrew, Mark FR

23.82 50.25 27.51 1:00.97

25.54 55.01 24.50 52.26

24 3:44.95Troy

1) Roetter, Matthew FR 2) Armstrong, Will JR

3) Jackson, Tommy JR 4) Goodall, Max SR

27.01 56.51 26.71 58.35

25.19 54.23 25.87 55.86

--- DQTurpin

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Kenney, Alex SR 2) Englert, Philip JR

3) Kenney, Kyle SR 4) Sparks, Will SR

23.04 48.35 22.99 48.81

23.70 49.87 23.05 48.77

 
Event 125  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Dist Meet: 20.63 ! Joe Hudepohl2/1992

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
St. Xavier JR1 21.90Burgess, Alex S

Anderson JR2 22.39Davis, Connor P

 
Event 130  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Swim-off

Dist Meet: 49.51 ! Jayme Cramer2/16/2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Beavercreek SR1 52.88Howe, John

26.02 26.86

Lakota East FR2 53.64McDonald, Matthew

26.36 27.28

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 130

1. St Xavier 492.5

2. Centerville 284

3. Moeller 180

4. Mason 168

5. Sycamore 167

5. Beavercreek 167

7. Turpin 122

8. Milford 110

8. Talawanda 110

10. Anderson 80.5

11. Lakota East 70

12. Kings 51

13. Elder 50

14. Lakota West 46

15. Loveland 37

16. Xenia 30

16. Walnut Hills 30

18. Harrison 25

19. Butler 21

20. Fairfield 18

20. Lebanon 18

22. Trenton Edgewood 17

23. Hamilton 13

24. Little Miami 11

25. LaSalle 9

26. Middletown 7

27. Miamisburg 6

28. Princeton 4

29. Kettering Fairmont 2

30. Glen Este 1


